### RESOLUTION NO. 2023-108

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2020-97 SETTING FORTH CHANGES REGARDING THE HOURS, WAGES, AND WORKING CONDITIONS FOR CITY MANAGER EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 5, 2023

## AMENDMENT #6

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA, DOES RESOLVE, DECLARE, DETERMINE AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

## **ARTICLE 1 - COMPENSATION**

## SECTION 1.1 METHODS OF COMPENSATION

That Resolution No. 2020-97 is hereby amended as follows:

Effective November 5, 2023, the City Council set the pay point for City Manager as follows:

Job Classification	Pay Rate	Pay Basis		
City Manager	\$27,336.75	Monthly		

The City Council shall evaluate the City Manager annually. At the discretion of the City Council and upon completion of an annual evaluation, the City Manager pay point may be adjusted to that of a rate which will provide a pay of up to 5% greater than any subordinate's maximum pay range (exclusive of subordinate's special compensation).

### SECTION II SEVERABILITY

If any section, subsection, sentence, clause, or phrase of this resolution is for any reason held to be invalid or unconstitutional by the decision of any court of competent jurisdiction, such decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining portions of the resolution. The City Council hereby declares that it would have passed this resolution and each section, subsection, sentence, clause, or phrase thereof, irrespective of the fact that any one or more sections, subsections, sentences, clauses, or phrases be declared invalid or unconstitutional.

INTRODUCED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 14th day of November 2023

Mayor George K. Chen

APPROVED AS TO FORM: PATRICK Q. SULLIVAN

to the last

By: Tatia Y. Strader, Assistant City Attorney ATTEST:

Rebecca Poirier, City Clerk

# TORRANCE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2023-108

	DRRANCE )	SS			*		
foregoing re of Torrance	Poirier, City Clerk of the esolution was duly introduce at an adjourned regular refollowing vote:	ced, approve	ed, and ad	lopted by	the City Co	uncil of the	City
AYES:	COUNCILMEMBERS	Griffiths, Mayor Ch	Kalani, ien.	Lewis,	Mattucci,	Sheikh,	and
NOES:	COUNCILMEMBERS	Kaji.					
ABSTAIN:	COUNCILMEMBERS	None.					
ABSENT:	COUNCILMEMBERS	None.			~		
Date:	11/97/92				Poirier, MM		